Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F56107WDBG#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

RX610 Group  4. I/O Registers
R01DS0097EJ0120  Rev.1.20   Page 41 of 84
Feb 20, 2013
Address
Module
Abbreviation Register Name
Register
Abbreviation
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of
Access
Cycles
0008 7170h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 112 ISELR112 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7175h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 117 ISELR117 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7176h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 118 ISELR118 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Ah ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 122 ISELR122 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Bh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 123 ISELR123 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Ch ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 124 ISELR124 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Dh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 125 ISELR125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Fh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 127 ISELR127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7180h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 128 ISELR128 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7185h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 133 ISELR133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7186h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 134 ISELR134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ah ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 138 ISELR138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Bh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 139 ISELR139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ch ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 140 ISELR140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Dh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 141 ISELR141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7191h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 145 ISELR145 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7192h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 146 ISELR146 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7197h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 151 ISELR151 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7198h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 152 ISELR152 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Ch ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 156 ISELR156 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Dh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 157 ISELR157 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Eh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 158 ISELR158 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Fh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 159 ISELR159 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A1h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 161 ISELR161 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A2h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 162 ISELR162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A7h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 167 ISELR167 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A8h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 168 ISELR168 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 174 ISELR174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AFh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 175 ISELR175 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 177 ISELR177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B2h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 178 ISELR178 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 180 ISELR180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B5h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 181 ISELR181 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 183 ISELR183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 184 ISELR184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 198 ISELR198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 199 ISELR199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 200 ISELR200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 201 ISELR201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 215 ISELR215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D8h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 216 ISELR216 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DBh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 219 ISELR219 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 220 ISELR220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 223 ISELR223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 224 ISELR224 8 8 2 ICLK
RX610 Group  4. I/O Registers
R01DS0097EJ0120  Rev.1.20   Page 48 of 84
Feb 20, 2013
Address

RX610 Group  4. I/O Registers
R01DS0097EJ0120  Rev.1.20   Page 54 of 84
Feb 20, 2013
Address
Module
Abbreviation Register Name
Register
Abbreviation
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of
Access
Cycles
0008 C29Ch SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 12 DPSBKR12 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C29Dh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 13 DPSBKR13 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C29Eh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 14 DPSBKR14 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C29Fh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 15 DPSBKR15 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A0h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 16 DPSBKR16 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A1h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 17 DPSBKR17 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A2h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 18 DPSBKR18 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A3h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 19 DPSBKR19 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A4h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 20 DPSBKR20 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A5h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 21 DPSBKR21 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A6h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 22 DPSBKR22 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A7h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 23 DPSBKR23 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A8h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 24 DPSBKR24 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A9h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 25 DPSBKR25 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2AAh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 26 DPSBKR26 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2ABh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 27 DPSBKR27 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2ACh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 28 DPSBKR28 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2ADh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 29 DPSBKR29 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2AEh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 30 DPSBKR30 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2AFh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 31 DPSBKR31 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C300h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 0 IRQER0 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C301h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 1 IRQER1 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C302h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 2 IRQER2 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C303h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 3 IRQER3 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C304h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 4 IRQER4 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C305h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 5 IRQER5 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C306h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 6 IRQER6 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C307h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 7 IRQER7 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C308h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 8 IRQER8 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C309h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 9 IRQER9 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C30Ah ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 10 IRQER10 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C30Bh ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 11 IRQER11 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C30Ch ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 12 IRQER12 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C30Dh ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 13 IRQER13 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C30Eh ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 14 IRQER14 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C30Fh ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 15 IRQER15 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C320h ICU IRQ control register 0 IRQCR0 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C321h ICU IRQ control register 1 IRQCR1 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C322h ICU IRQ control register 2 IRQCR2 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C323h ICU IRQ control register 3 IRQCR3 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7